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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:411
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
TRAINING CENTRES FOR CRPF PERSONNEL
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of training centres of the Central Para-Military Forces (CPMF) personnel set up in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to set up more training centres for the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) personnel in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such centres are likely to be set up in the country including Jabalpur;

(d) whether the Government has any proposal to provide specialised training to CRPF personnel to fight against naxalites/ terrorists;
and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): The details are at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): Requirement for creation of 4 Recruits Training Centres, 1 Central Training College, 1 Counter Insurgency & Anti-Terrorism School and 1 CoBRA School of Jungle Warfare & Tactics has been assessed. At this stage, neither the locations nor the timeline for setting up these Centres has been decided by the Government.

(d) & (e): Specialized training to CRPF personnel to fight against naxalites/ terrorists is provided at the existing two Counter Insurgency and Anti-Terrorism Schools at Silchar (Assam) and Shivpuri (Madhya Pradesh).


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

